# OFFICE OF THE PANCHAYATSAMITY RAJGANJ PANCHAYAT SAMITY

P.O: RAJGANJ, DIST: JALPAIGURI EMAIL: rajganjbdo@gmail.com

Memo No:

1363/Ray

Date: 30/5/23

Τo

DARJEELING PUBLIC SCHOOL M/S Fulbari Developers Pvt. Ltd.

P.S: Bhaktinagar GP- Fulbari-II Dist: Jalpaiguri

P.O: Satellite Township

Sub: Completion Certificate/ Occupancy Certificate Ref:- Your Letter Memo No. Nil dated: 22.05.2023 L.U.C.C. Order No. 1902/Raj/PS/PL dated 30.03.2015 & Building Plan Order No. 249/Raj/PS/PL dated: 13.07.2015

Sir,

In reference to your letter regarding Completion Certificate/ Occupancy Certificate vide LUCC and Building Plan order refereed above, this is to certificate that the agency has been completed the above stated building as per approved plan and as per the certificate issued by Sri. Kunal Roy, Architect, Registration No. CA/99/25299, it is found that the above stated building has been constructed as per approved specification, design of structure considering and maintaining the building Rules and Regulations as per the provisions under West Bengal Panchayat Samiti Administrative Rules, 2008 & West Bengal Panchayat Act under Sub-Section (1) of section 224 of the West Bengal Panchayat Act 1973, (West Bengal Act XLI of 1973) and as such the said building is fit for occupancy /use for the purpose.

> **Executive Officer** RajganjPanchayatSamity

Executive Officer Rajganj Panchayet Samity

#### OFFICE OF THE

## RAJGANJ PANCHAYAT SAMITY

P.O.- RAJGANJ, DIST.- JALPAIGURI.

Order No.- 249/ Raj/PS/PL

Date:- 13/07/2015

From:

The Executive Officer Rajganj Panchayat Samity



To,
Darjeeling Public School
M/S. Fulbari Developers Pvt. Ltd.
Fulbari
P.O.- Satellite Township
P.S.- Bhaktinagar
District – Jalpaiguri

### <u>ORDER</u> (Building / Structure Plan)

Reference his / her application dated 28/05/2015 for grant of permission for the construction of a Proposed Four (4) Storied High School Building on Plot No.- 165 (P) (R.S), Sieet No.- 18, Mouza:- Binnaguri, J.L No.- 03 in Fulbari-II Gram Panchayat, under Bhaktinagar Police Station. Rajganj Panchayat Samity hereby grants permission as proposed /grants permission subject to the conditions stated below:-

Validated Upto :- 13/07/2018 (L.U.C has already been approved by the RAJGANJ PANCHYAT SAMITY.) Ref. Order No.- 1902/Raj/PS/PL; Dated :- 30/03/2015

#### NOTE:-

- 1. The above sanction is subject to the condition that the Applicant shall adhere to the General terms and conditions of building Rules and Regulations as per the provisions under West Bengal Panchayat Samity administration Rules, 2008 & West Bengal Panchayat act.
- 2. The Applicant shall produce a copy of the approved building plan whenever demanded by any Officer or Authorized representative of the Rajganj Panchayat Samity.

Block Development Office Rajganj Development Block

Executive Officer Rajganj Panchayat Samity